
 

 
Come a few minutes early to pick up your class schedule! 

Be prepared for Student Portraits and Laptop set with IT if needed. 

 
ORIENTATION SCHEDULE:  
 
Please join us in the Auditorium for the first fifteen minutes of each session to hear from the Principals.  

 
2:00 PM - New, International Students, SAS/Foundations 

3:30 PM - Junior High – more details on back 

5:00 PM - High School – more details on back 

  
OPEN HOUSE  
  

• Walk Class Schedule and Meet the Teachers – Student Ambassadors Available to help  
  

• Visit the Commons Area & Gym:  
  

o Get Student Portraits – MANDATORY – located in the Commons 
  

o Visit Designated Tables for Questions & Information:  
  

Athletics  
Charger Blue Athletic Booster Club  
Band, Strings & Color Guard  
Drama & Arts  
Campus Security  
Lunch Program  
Health Office – Campus Nurse  
Yearbook  

Drop/Add Classes  
  
Clubs / Organizations:  

Business Professionals of America  
International Student Program  
Moms in Prayer  
National Honor Society  
Parents of Seniors  

  
 

Charger Grounds will be open for snack & beverage purchases in the Commons Area.  And Charger Gear will be 
open in the gym so that you can purchase some CVCS school spirit wear.  
 
 
 
 
 



3:30pm:  Jr High Orientation Begins – Grades 7 & 8 - Parents/Students – Auditorium  
(New Jr High families can leave after the principal talks if they have finished all items above)  

  
4:00pm & 4:30pm:  High School - IT Help Desk Sessions (Identical Sessions – attend 1)  

• Students – Set up your computer – Room #110 at 4:00 and 4:30  
• Parents – Navigating Teams & ParentsWeb  

Room#105 at 4:00 and 4:30, Room#106 at 5:30 and 6:00 
  
5:00pm:  High School Orientation Begins – Grades 9-12 – Parents/Students - Auditorium   

(New High School families can leave after the principal talks if they have finished all items above)  
   

 
 

CVCS CONTACT INFORMATION – SECONDARY CAMPUS:  
  

High School Principal  Kim DeMain kdemain@cvcsonline.org  

Jr. High Principal, Dean of Academics    Rebecca Smith rsmith@cvcsonline.org  

Assistant to the Principal       Rachel Brown rachel.brown@cvcsonline.org  

Director of Student Academic Services Becky Folk bfolk@cvcsonline.org 

Director of Spiritual Development       Matt Beglinger mbeglinger@cvcsonline.org 

College & Career Guidance Sara Wall swall@cvcsonline.org 

Secondary Counselor Kristin Overton koverton@cvcsonline.org 

Athletic Director       Connor Jackson connor.jackson@cvcsonline.org 

Band & Color Guard Rich Taylor rtaylor@cvcsonline.org   

Theater / Drama       Wes Simmonds       wsimmonds@cvcsonline.org 

Secondary Nurse   Carlee Frailey       carlee.frailey@cvcsonline.org 

Admissions / Student Billing Denise Jordan  denise.jordan@cvcsonline.org 

Lunch Questions  Anna Bayless abayless@cvcsonline.org  

SCRIP Program / Charger Gear  Jennifer Miller jmiller@cvcsonline.org  

Sponsorships / Fundraising  Kyna Ritchie kritchie@cvcsonline.org   

Business Office – general questions on 

donations, etc       

 
businessoffice@cvcsonline.org   

Reporting Attendance (out, late, leaving 

early)       
 

 
attendance@cvcsonline.org   

  

CVCS PURPOSE: 

The only reason we exist is to serve Jesus Christ by developing the whole 
person through a Christ-centered education. 
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